
Entry Date Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account P/L on Account Account

1/3/2017 2,251.57 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,000 $105,000

1/4/2017 2,261.60 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$3,360 $101,640

1/5/2017 2,268.18 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$1,423 $100,217

1/6/2017 2,271.14 1/9/2017 2,268.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -$601 $99,616

1/9/2017 2,273.59 1/17/2017 2,267.89 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.20 -$1.70 Loser -3.40% -$3,387 $96,229

1/17/2017 2,269.14 1/23/2017 2,265.20 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.30 -$1.80 Loser -3.60% -$3,464 $92,765

1/18/2017 2,269.14 1/23/2017 2,265.20 Call Debit Spread 0.20 2.50 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$4,267 $88,497

1/23/2017 2,267.78 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,248 $92,745

1/24/2017 2,267.88 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,637 $97,383

1/25/2017 2,288.88 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,869 $92,513

1/26/2017 2,298.63 1/30/2017 2,280.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$4,626 $87,888

1/30/2017 2,286.01 2/6/2017 2,292.56 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$4,219 $83,669

2/3/2017 2,288.54 2/6/2017 2,292.56 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$4,351 $79,318

2/6/2017 2,294.28 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $3,966 $83,284

2/7/2017 2,295.87 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.60 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $3,998 $87,282

2/9/2017 2,296.70 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,364 $91,646

2/10/2017 2,312.27 2/13/2017 2,328.25 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,582 $96,228

2/13/2017 2,321.72 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,811 $101,040

2/14/2017 2,326.12 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $4,850 $105,890

2/15/2017 2,335.58 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,083 $110,972

2/16/2017 2,349.64 2/21/2017 2,365.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,549 $116,521

2/21/2017 2,354.91 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,826 $122,347

2/22/2017 2,361.11 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $979 $123,326

2/23/2017 2,367.50 2/27/2017 2,369.75 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.40 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $493 $123,819

2/27/2017 2,365.23 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $991 $124,810

2/28/2017 2,366.08 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,240 $131,050

3/1/2017 2,380.13 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,553 $124,498

3/2/2017 2,394.75 3/6/2017 2,375.31 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,225 $118,273

3/6/2017 2,375.23 3/13/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.60 -$1.10 Loser -2.20% -$2,602 $115,671

3/10/2017 2,372.52 3/13/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.80 2.50 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $694 $116,365

3/13/2017 2,371.56 3/20/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.90 $0.70 Winner 1.40% $1,629 $117,994

3/16/2017 2,387.71 3/20/2017 2,373.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,900 $112,094

3/20/2017 2,378.24 3/27/2017 2,341.59 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,605 $106,489

3/21/2017 2,379.32 3/27/2017 2,341.59 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,324 $101,165

3/27/2017 2,329.11 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,261 $106,426

3/28/2017 2,339.79 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,321 $111,747



3/29/2017 2,339.79 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 5.00 2.85 $2.15 Winner 4.30% $4,805 $116,552

3/30/2017 2,361.31 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$3,730 $112,822

3/31/2017 2,364.82 4/3/2017 2,358.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.80 -$1.30 Loser -2.60% -$2,933 $109,889

4/3/2017 2,362.34 4/10/2017 2,357.16 Put Credit Spread 2.40 4.20 -$1.80 Loser -3.60% -$3,956 $105,933

4/5/2017 2,366.59 4/10/2017 2,357.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,297 $100,636

4/10/2017 2,357.16 4/17/2017 2,349.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,032 $95,604

4/17/2017 2,332.62 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $4,780 $100,385

4/18/2017 2,342.53 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $5,421 $105,805

4/19/2017 2,346.79 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,290 $111,096

4/21/2017 2,354.74 4/24/2017 2,374.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,555 $116,650

4/24/2017 2,370.33 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,833 $122,483

4/25/2017 2,381.51 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,124 $128,607

4/26/2017 2,388.98 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.70 3.10 -$0.40 Loser -0.80% -$1,029 $127,578

4/27/2017 2,389.70 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Call Debit Spread 1.50 2.50 -$1.00 Loser -2.00% -$2,552 $125,027

4/28/2017 2,393.68 5/1/2017 2,388.33 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$6,001 $119,025

5/1/2017 2,388.50 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,951 $124,977

5/2/2017 2,391.05 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,249 $131,226

5/4/2017 2,389.79 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,561 $137,787

5/5/2017 2,392.37 5/8/2017 2,399.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,889 $144,676

5/8/2017 2,399.94 5/15/2017 2,402.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.40 $1.10 Winner 2.20% $3,183 $147,859

5/9/2017 2,401.58 5/15/2017 2,402.32 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.60 $0.90 Winner 1.80% $2,661 $150,521

5/15/2017 2,393.98 5/22/2017 2,394.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $602 $151,123

5/16/2017 2,404.55 5/22/2017 2,394.02 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,556 $143,566

5/22/2017 2,387.21 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $6,891 $150,458

5/23/2017 2,397.04 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,523 $157,981

5/24/2017 2,401.41 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,899 $165,880

5/25/2017 2,409.54 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,991 $167,870

5/26/2017 2,414.50 5/30/2017 2,412.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$8,058 $159,812

5/30/2017 2,411.67 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,991 $167,803

5/31/2017 2,415.63 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $8,055 $175,858

6/1/2017 2,415.65 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,793 $184,650

6/2/2017 2,431.28 6/5/2017 2,436.10 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,602 $194,252

6/5/2017 2,437.83 6/12/2017 2,429.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,713 $184,540

6/9/2017 2,436.39 6/12/2017 2,429.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,227 $175,313

6/12/2017 2,425.88 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,766 $184,078

6/13/2017 2,434.15 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $8,836 $192,914



6/14/2017 2,443.75 6/19/2017 2,453.46 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,260 $202,174

6/19/2017 2,442.55 6/26/2017 2,439.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,109 $192,065

6/20/2017 2,450.66 6/26/2017 2,439.07 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,603 $182,462

6/26/2017 2,443.32 7/3/2017 2,429.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,123 $173,339

7/3/2017 2,431.39 7/10/2017 2,427.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$8,320 $165,019

7/10/2017 2,424.51 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,251 $173,269

7/11/2017 2,427.35 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,663 $181,933

7/12/2017 2,435.75 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,097 $191,030

7/13/2017 2,444.99 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,551 $200,581

7/14/2017 2,449.16 7/17/2017 2,459.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,029 $210,610

7/17/2017 2,459.50 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,531 $221,141

7/19/2017 2,463.85 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.10 $0.50 Winner 1.00% $2,211 $223,352

7/20/2017 2,475.56 7/24/2017 2,469.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,168 $212,184

7/24/2017 2,472.04 7/31/2017 2,470.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.20 -$1.70 Loser -3.40% -$7,214 $204,970

7/25/2017 2,477.88 7/31/2017 2,470.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,249 $194,722

7/31/2017 2,475.94 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.10 $0.50 Winner 1.00% $1,947 $196,669

8/1/2017 2,477.10 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $2,360 $199,029

8/2/2017 2,480.38 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.35 2.30 $0.05 Winner 0.10% $199 $199,228

8/4/2017 2,476.88 8/7/2017 2,480.91 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,594 $200,822

8/7/2017 2,477.14 8/14/2017 2,465.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,041 $190,781

8/8/2017 2,478.35 8/14/2017 2,465.84 Put Credit Spread 0.00 2.60 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$9,921 $180,860

8/14/2017 2,454.96 8/21/2017 2,428.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,043 $171,817

8/15/2017 2,468.66 8/21/2017 2,428.37 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,591 $163,226

8/21/2017 2,425.50 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,161 $171,388

8/22/2017 2,433.75 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $9,255 $180,642

8/23/2017 2,444.88 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -$1,084 $179,559

8/24/2017 2,447.91 8/28/2017 2,444.24 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$359 $179,199

8/28/2017 2,447.35 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,960 $188,159

8/31/2017 2,462.65 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,408 $178,752

9/1/2017 2,474.42 9/5/2017 2,457.85 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$8,223 $170,529

9/5/2017 2,470.35 9/11/2017 2,488.11 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,526 $179,055

9/11/2017 2,474.52 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,311 $188,366

9/12/2017 2,491.94 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,418 $197,785

9/13/2017 2,493.89 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,889 $207,674

9/14/2017 2,494.56 9/18/2017 2,503.87 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,384 $218,057

9/18/2017 2,502.51 9/25/2017 2,496.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,903 $207,155



9/19/2017 2,506.29 9/25/2017 2,496.66 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,358 $196,797

9/25/2017 2,499.39 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,840 $206,637

9/26/2017 2,501.04 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,332 $216,969

9/27/2017 2,503.30 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $10,414 $227,383

9/29/2017 2,509.96 10/2/2017 2,529.12 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,369 $238,752

10/2/2017 2,521.20 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,938 $250,690

10/3/2017 2,530.34 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,534 $263,224

10/4/2017 2,533.48 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.30 $1.30 Winner 2.60% $6,844 $270,068

10/5/2017 2,540.86 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $2,161 $272,229

10/6/2017 2,547.44 10/9/2017 2,544.73 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$14,156 $258,073

10/9/2017 2,551.39 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $2,065 $260,137

10/12/2017 2,552.88 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Call Debit Spread 3.90 2.60 $1.30 Winner 2.60% $6,764 $266,901

10/13/2017 2,555.66 10/16/2017 2,557.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $1,068 $267,969

10/16/2017 2,555.57 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,398 $281,367

10/17/2017 2,557.17 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,068 $295,435

10/18/2017 2,562.87 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.10 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $1,773 $297,208

10/20/2017 2,567.56 10/23/2017 2,564.98 Put Credit Spread 2.40 4.20 -$1.80 Loser -3.60% -$10,699 $286,508

10/23/2017 2,578.08 10/30/2017 2,572.83 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$14,325 $272,183

10/30/2017 2,577.75 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,609 $285,792

11/1/2017 2,583.21 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $14,861 $300,653

11/3/2017 2,581.93 11/6/2017 2,591.13 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,033 $315,686

11/6/2017 2,587.47 11/13/2017 2,584.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$10,102 $305,584

11/7/2017 2,592.11 11/13/2017 2,584.84 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$15,279 $290,305

11/13/2017 2,576.53 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $3,484 $293,789

11/14/2017 2,577.75 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.70 $0.80 Winner 1.60% $4,701 $298,489

11/16/2017 2,572.95 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,924 $313,414

11/17/2017 2,582.94 11/20/2017 2,582.14 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.10 -$0.50 Loser -1.00% -$3,134 $310,279

11/20/2017 2,579.49 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $15,514 $325,793

11/21/2017 2,589.17 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $16,290 $342,083

11/22/2017 2,600.31 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $2,737 $344,820

11/24/2017 2,600.42 11/27/2017 2,601.42 Call Debit Spread 2.90 2.60 $0.30 Winner 0.60% $2,069 $346,889

11/27/2017 2,602.66 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $17,344 $364,233

11/28/2017 2,605.94 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.55 $2.45 Winner 4.90% $17,847 $382,081

11/29/2017 2,627.82 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,104 $401,185

11/30/2017 2,633.93 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Winner -1.20% -$4,814 $396,370

12/1/2017 2,645.10 12/4/2017 2,639.44 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$20,611 $375,759



12/4/2017 2,657.19 12/11/2017 2,659.99 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -$0.30 Winner -0.60% -$2,255 $373,505

12/11/2017 2,652.19 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $18,675 $392,180

12/12/2017 2,661.73 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $19,609 $411,789

12/13/2017 2,667.59 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $22,237 $434,025

12/14/2017 2,665.87 12/18/2017 2,690.16 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $21,701 $455,727

12/18/2017 2,685.92 12/26/2017 2,680.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$5,469 $450,258

12/19/2017 2,692.71 12/26/2017 2,680.50 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.50 -$2.00 Loser -4.00% -$18,010 $432,248

97W/54L 332% ROA


